503647731 01/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3694366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONID RAPPOPORT	08/30/2006
ALEKSANDER YAM	08/14/2006
ALEX VAINER	08/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYMERIGHT, INC.	
Street Address:	4404 ENTERPRISE PL., SUITE C	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14994799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 731-2288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: RODNEY B. CARROLL

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	240001US06 (4253-00113)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY B. CARROLL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney B. Carroll/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedParentAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedParentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503647731 REEL: 037480 FRAME: 0741

Executed Assignment for Parent Application No. 11/478,455 filed on June 28, 2006 for use in Divisional Application filed January 13, 2016.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

Leonid Rappoport, a US citizen, and residing at 122 Flynn Ave. Suite D, Mountain View, CA 94043, US

Aleksander Yam, a US citizen, and residing at 386 Dennis Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, US

Alex Vainer, a US citizen, and residing at 475 Indian Hill Place, Fremont, CA 94539, US

- 1) For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which receipt is acknowledged, I/we, the above-named Assignor(s), each sell and assign to POLYMERight, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 4404 Enterprise Pl., Suite C, Fremont, CA 94538, USA and having corporate powers under the laws of, hereinafter Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions as described in US Patent Application, 11/478455, entitled Poly (Thioesters), Their Applications and Derivatives filed on 6/28/2006 and naming Assignor(s) as inventor(s), and to any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries relating to said invention(s), including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including all domestic and foreign rights of priority resulting from the filing of said US patent application.
- 2) I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, I/we are the sole lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s).
- 3) I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents relating to said invention(s) and irrevocably authorize Assignee and grant Assignee the sole right to do so.
- 4) I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, I/we will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and testify in any legal proceedings relating to said invention(s), and generally aid Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries.
- 5) I/we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Assignment Page 1/2

PATENT REEL: 037480 FRAME: 0742

Inventor: Leonid Rappoport	jet jet
Signature: Z. K.	Date: 08/30/0 G
Inventor: Aleksander Yam	
Signature:	Date: 0 (/ / 9/06
Inventor: Alex Vainer	
Signature:	Date: <u>08/14/06</u>

Agent Reference: PMR-105/CIP

RECORDED: 01/13/2016

Assignment Page 2/2